

SI. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	DAILY LOK ADALAT'S ORDERS
Daily Lok Adalat Order No.	23.04.2025		<p>AO No. 484 of 2012 <u>Hon'ble J.C.S. Rawat, J. (Retd.)</u> <u>Mahesh Chandra Pant, Adv./Member</u></p> <p>Mr. Girish Chandra Lakhchaura, Advocate for the appellant through video conferencing.</p> <p>Mr. Lalit Belwal, Advocate for the respondent no.2/Insurance Co. through video conferencing.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Insurance Co. urged that the matter cannot be decided in the Daily Lok Adalat.</p> <p>In view of the above, the matter be sent to the Hon'ble Court for final adjudication.</p> <p>(Mahesh Ch. Pant, Adv./Member) (J.C.S.Rawat,J.(Retd.)</p> <p>23.04.2025 23.04.2025</p> <p>Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--